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In early 2017 the Allegany County Town Highway Association Executive Board created 
a History Committee for the purpose of researching and documenting past & present  

Highway Superintendents’ years of service to their respective Allegany County Towns. 
Allegany County DPW Superintendents and Village Superintendents are also included 
in this publication.  

Information has been solicited from the Towns and Villages to supplement research 
gathered from archives at the County Board of Elections. This document (in electronic 
form) is considered a “Living Document” and updates will be done upon presentation 
of documented proof of information. 

This has been an insightful and entertaining project and we hope you enjoy reading 
through the pages of this book. Thank you for the opportunity to be part of this project. 

 

 

Committee Chairman: William A. “Bill” Nichols, Town of Belfast; Retired 

Committee Member: Guy James, Allegany County DPW Superintendent 

Committee Member: Paul Miller, Town of Hume; Retired 
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Notes: 
Explanation of abbreviations-  

PP = Past President 

App’t= Appointed  

Yrs of Srvc= Years of Service 

Years of Service Calculation- 

Years of Service is calculated inclusively, ex.– 2005 to 2012= 8 yrs.  

Partial terms are calculated to the nearest calendar quarter, ex.– 9 months= .75,  

3 months= .25, etc.  

Honorary Status- 

Honorary mention is made for all Superintendents who have served 10 or more years  

either in one or multiple terms or passed away while in office. Honorary status is given to 
any Superintendent meeting this criteria even prior to charter of the Association (1952). 

Village Information- 

At the time of publication Village information is incomplete. As documented information 

becomes available, it will be updated on the Association website & added in future reprints. 



 4 

 

Table of Contents 
              Section A:  Introduction 

Pg 2:      Foreword 

Pg 3:      Notes, Explanation of Abbreviations and Calculations 

Pg 4-6:     Table of Contents 

Pg 7:      Past Presidents 

Pg 8:      Section B:  Honorary List—10 or More Years of Service 

Pg 9-11:   Honorary List 

Pg 12:    Section C:  Town Superintendents Terms of Service Chronological Order 

Pg 13:    Alfred—Almond 

Pg 14:    Amity—Belfast 

Pg 15:    Birdsall—Caneadea 

Pg 16:    Centerville—Cuba 

Pg 17:    Friendship—Granger 

Pg 18:    Grove—Independence 

Pg 19:    New Hudson—Rushford 



 5 

 

              Section C:  Town Superintendents Terms of Service Chronological Order (cont.) 

Pg 20:   Scio—Wellsville 

Pg 21:   West Almond—Wirt 
 

              Section D:  County Superintendents Terms of Service Chronological Order 

Pg 22:   Allegany County DPW Superintendents 
 

Pg 23:   Section E:  Village Superintendents Terms of Service Chronological Order 

Pg 24:   V. Alfred — V. Cuba 

Pg 25:   V. Fillmore—V. Wellsville 
 

Pg 26:    Section F:  Town Superintendents Years of Service— Low to High 

Pg 27:   .5—2 

Pg 28:   2 (cont.) - 2.75 

Pg 29:   3—4 

Pg 30:   4 (cont.) - 6 

Pg 31:   6 (cont.) - 8 

Pg 32:   8 (cont.) - 10 

Pg 33:  10 (cont.) - 14 



 6 

 

Table of Contents  (cont.) 

 

             Section G:  Town Superintendents Years of Service— Low to High (cont.) 

Pg 34:  14—24 

Pg 35:  24—41 
 

             Section H:  County Superintendents Years of Service— Low to High  

Pg 36:  Allegany County  Superintendents 
 

Pg 37:  Section I:  Village Superintendents Years of Service—Low to High 

Pg 38:  Village Superintendents 



 7 

 

Past Presidents 
Town Name Year(s) 
Alma Howard Gowdy 1954,55,56,58,59,60 
Allen Joseph “Joe” Klein 1972,74,75,76,77 
Amity Nicholas “Nick” Codispoti 1965 

  William “Bill” Cronk 1982 
  Calvin Graham 1995,96 

Andover David "Dave" Wallace 1999, 2000 
Angelica James "Jim" Fleming 1987,88 

  Kevin "Fred" Demick 2001,02,07-17 
Belfast William "Bill" Nichols 1980,81 
Birdsall Leonard Fletcher 1986 
Bolivar Issac “Ike” Griswold 1992,93 
Burns Richard Harvey 1960,61,62,63,64 

Centerville Ted Makowski 1969 
Cuba William “Andy” Swift 1967, 1973 

  Richard “Dick” Poore 1984,85 
Friendship Adrian Allen 1970 

  Lester “Les” Hanks 1994 
Grove Jesse Griffith 2003,04 
Hume Ivan "Pie" Vedder 1966, 1971 

  Paul Miller 1997,98 
Independence Richard "Dick" Graves 1978,79 

  Melvin “Mel” Stebbins 2005,06 
Scio Harold "Hod" Allen 1991 

Wellsville Russell Teller 1957 
  James "Jim" Hennessy 1989,90 

Wirt Fred Jennings 1968 
  Ronald “Ron”Greene 1983 
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NAME TOWN FROM TO YRS of SERVICE 
B.J. Rice  Allegany County 1906 1915 10 
Calvin Graham  Amity 1988 1997 10 
Neil Reniff  Angelica 1958 1967 10 
Ted Makowski  Centerville 1962 1971 10 
William Aspell  Centerville 1952 1961 10 
LeRoy "Lee" Clark  Cuba 1989 1999 10 
David "Dave" Sortore  Friendship 1998 2007 10 
Burdette Schneider  Granger 1956 1965 10 
Harold "John" Van Name  Grove 1972 1973 10 
Harold "John" Van Name  Grove 1976 1983 
Fred Phillips  Independence 1948 1957 10 
Hiram W. Miller  Independence 1938 1947 10 
Richard "Dick" Graves  Independence 1970 1979 10 
Edward Gross  New Hudson 1960 1965 10 
Edward Gross  New Hudson 1972 1975 
Frank B. VanName  Rushford 1922 1925 10 
Frank B. VanName  Rushford 1936 1941 
Fred Peet  Willing 1938 1947 10 
Paul "Bus" Studer  Willing 1966 1975 10 
Douglas "Jack" Osgood  Wirt 1998 2007 10 
Howard Wightman  Wirt 1946 1955 10 
Richard "Dick" Filips  Genesee 1985 1995 10.25 
Charles "Bud" Miller  Caneadea 1976 1986 11 
Wildun "Scrib" Scribner Village of Cuba 1974 1985 11.25 
Richard "Dick" Napier Village of Cuba 1993 2005 11.5 
David S. "Dave" Roeske  Allegany County 2000 2012 12 
Richard A. Young  Allegany County 1988 2000 12 
Lloyd Sandford  Almond 1956 1967 12 
Charles Halsey  Andover 1960 1971 12 
Earl Howland  Andover 1938 1945 12 
Earl Howland  Andover 1948 1951 
Leon Robinson  Angelica 1938 1949 12 
George Atherton  Belfast 1950 1961 12 
Audrey "Dewitt" Holdridge  Birdsall 1962 1973 12 
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Kenneth Wolfer  Centerville 1940 1951 12 
Adrian Allen  Friendship 1966 1977 12 
Lyle Swain  Grove 1946 1947 12 
Lyle Swain  Grove 1954 1963 
Harry Hamer  Hume 1938 1949 12 
Glenn Williams Village of Cuba 1932 1943 12 
James "Jim" Hennessy  Wellsville 1982 1993 12 
Randy "Rocket" Roeske  Wellsville 1994 2006 12 
Eugene Fletcher  West Almond 1946 1957 12 
R. Paul Beardsley  Granger 1994 2006 12.75 
Paul Miller  Hume 1989 2001 12.75 
Ferd Shear  Allegany County 1954 1967 13 
Richard Harvey  Burns 1955 1967 13 
James A "Jim". Young Jr.  Allegany County 1967 1981 14 
James "Jim" Winters  Almond 1972 1985 14 
William "Bill" Cronk  Amity 1974 1987 14 
Andrew “Andy” A. Hale  Caneadea 1938 1951 14 
Walter "Walt" Frazier  Centerville 1982 1995 14 
John J. Curry  Granger 1942 1955 14 
Robert "Bob" Chaffee Village of Wellsville 1990 2003 14 
William "Bill" Damon  Caneadea 1987 2001 15 
Allen "Tip" Case  Allen 1944 1959 16 
Clark Perry Sr.  Alma 1968 1983 16 
Larry Perry  Almond 1986 2001 16 
James "Jim" Reniff  Amity 1997 2013 16 
Glenn Scott  Birdsall 1942 1957 16 
Frank "Woody" Fuller  Scio 1964 1979 16 
Guy V. James  Scio 1940 1955 16 
Henry "Pete" Farwell  Scio 2000 2015 16 
Charles Coats  Ward 1956 1971 16 
Fred Jennings  Wirt 1960 1975 16 
Charles A. Trenkle Village of Cuba 1917 1931 16.5 
Charles A. Trenkle Village of Cuba 1944 1945 
Donald "Don" Timothy  Allen 1988 1992 17 
Donald "Don" Timothy  Allen 2000 2011 
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Melvin "Mel" Stebbins  Independence 1996 2012 17 
John "Doug" Claire  Alma 1988 2005 18 
Harry Perry  Almond 1938 1955 18 
Forrest M. Carpenter  Amity 1938 1955 18 
Nicholas Codispoti  Amity 1956 1973 18 
Robert "Bob" Marble  Birdsall 1990 2007 18 
Carl O. Smith  Cuba 1938 1955 18 
Erwin D. Wainman  Genesee 1938 1955 18 
Elton "Hop" Cassady  Rushford 1976 1993 18 
Michael "Mike" Sherman   Ward 1981 1981 18 
Michael "Mike" Sherman   West Almond 1991 2007 
Roger Billings  Willing 1986 2005 19.25 
Douglas Burdick  Alfred 1986 2005 20 
John Y. "Jay" McFadden  Wellsville 1962 1981 20 
Lester "Les" Hanks  Friendship 1977 1997 21 
Norman "Norm" Ungermann Village of Cuba 1948 1969 21.5 
Sam Griswold  Bolivar 1961 1983 23 
John Munson  Burns 1972 1980 23.5 
John Munson  Burns 1990 2004 
John "Bud" Walter  Alfred 1962 1985 24 
Joseph "Joe" Klein  Allen 1964 1987 24 
Howard Gowdy  Alma 1938 1961 24 
James "Jim" Fleming  Angelica 1968 1991 24 
Delbert LaFever  Clarksville 1946 1969 24 
William "Andy" Swift  Cuba 1956 1981 24 
Clarence "Dutch" Van Name  Rushford 1952 1975 24 
Don McFarquhar Village of Wellsvile 1967 1990 24 
Isaac "Ike" Griswold  Bolivar 1983 2008 26 
Chester "Chet" Gosper Jr.  West Almond 1964 1990 27 
David "Davey" Wallace  Andover 1988 2015 28 
Albert Heers  Wellsville 1926 1953 28 
Ivan "Pie" Vedder  Hume 1949 1977 29 
Roger Mullen Village of Alfred 1970 1999 30 
Dean Watson  Ward 1984 2017 34 
Harry Craig  Allegany County 1915 1950 35 
William A. "Bill" Nichols  Belfast 1977 2017 41 
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Town List with Superintendents 
In 

Chronological Order 
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TOWN FROM TO YRS of Service ELECTED/APPOINTED COMMENTS 
Alfred      
John "Bud" Walter 1962 1985 24 Appointed  
Douglas Burdick 1986 2005 20 Appointed   
Timothy "Tim" Koegel 2006 2006 1 Appointed   
Jamie Mansfield 2006 2015 10 Elected Went to Almond 
Bradley "Brad" Price 2015 2016 1 Elected Resigned early 2016 
John Billings 2017 2017 1 Appointed 1/4/2017 
Robert “Bob” Halsey 2018   Present      
Allen           
Walter Gallman 1938 1939 2 Elected   
Clifford Prentice 1940 1941 2 Elected   
Joseph Bentley 1942 1943 2 Elected   
Allen "Tip" Case 1944 1959 16 Elected   
Kenneth Sylor 1960 1963 4 Elected   
Joseph "Joe" Klein 1964 1987 24 Elected PP 1972/74-77 
Donald "Don" Timothy 1988 1992 5 Elected Resigned 12/31/92 
Louis "Lou" Barton 1993 1995 3 Appointed/Elected Appointed 1/2/93 
Patrick "Pat" Blaney 1996 1997 2 Elected   
Louis "Lou" Barton 1998 1999 2 Elected   
Donald "Don" Timothy 2000 2011 12 Resigned 12/23/11   
Eric Brodman 2012 2015 4 Appointed/Elected 1/10/2012 
Allen Hennard 2016 2017 2 Elected   
Josh Wilcox 2018   Present      
Alma      
Howard Gowdy 1938 1961 24 Elected PP 1954-56/58-60 
Walter Jandrew 1961 1967 7 Election to fill vacancy   
Clark Perry Sr. 1968 1983 16 Elected   
Eric J McEnroe 1984 1987 4 Elected   
John "Doug" Claire 1988 2005 18 Elected   
William "Bill" Wesche 2006 2007 1 Elected Resigned 2007 
Daniel "Dan" Ford 2007   Present Appointed/Elected 2/4/2007 
Almond           
Harry Perry 1938 1955 18 Elected   
Lloyd Sandford 1956 1967 12 Elected   
Harry Ide 1968 1970 3 Elected Left due to health issues 
Ronald Brutsman 1970 1971 2 Appointed   
James "Jim" Winters 1972 1985 14 Appointed Changed to appointed 
Larry Perry 1986 2001 16 Appointed   
Paul Drum 2002 2008 7 Appointed   
Kim Costello 2009 2014 6 Appointed   
Jamie Mansfield 2015   Present Appointed   
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Amity           
Forrest M. Carpenter 1938 1955 18 Elected   
Nicholas Codispoti 1956 1973 18 Elected PP 1965 
William "Bill" Cronk 1974 1987 14 Elected PP 1982 
Calvin Graham 1988 1997 10 Elected PP 1995-96, died in office 2/1/1997 
James "Jim" Reniff 1997 2013 16 Appointed/Elected 2/3/1997 
Max "Bill" Bigelow 2013   Present Appointed/Elected   
Andover           
Earl Howland 1938 1945 8 Elected   
George Gath 1946 1947 2 Elected   
Earl Howland 1948 1951 4 Elected   
LeRoy Wright 1952 1959 8 Elected   
Charles Halsey 1960 1971 12 Elected   
Max Baker 1972 1987 6 Elected   
David "Davey" Wallace 1988 2015 28 Elected PP 1999-2000, died in office 12/8/2015 
James "Jim" Frungillo 2016   Present Elected   
Angelica           
Leon Robinson 1938 1949 12 Elected   
Charles "Charlie" Hooker 1950 1956 7 Elected   
Lester Hurd 1957 1957 1 Elected to fill vacancy   
Neil Reniff 1958 1967 10 Elected   

James "Jim" Fleming 1968 1991 24 Appointed/Elected 
Charlie Hooker elected in 1967 then re-

signed. Jim appointed 1/1/68. PP 1987-88 
Arthur "Art" Hecker 1992 1995 4 Elected   
Kevin "Fred" Demick 1996   Present Elected PP 2001-02/07-present 
Belfast           
Rupert A. "Stoney" Steinbiser 1938 1939 2 Elected   
Arthur "Art"  J. McNamara 1940 1947 8 Elected   
Alva Graham 1948 1949 2 Elected   
George Atherton 1950 1961 12 Elected   
Allan "Red" Young 1962 1966 5 Elected died in office April/1966 
Alva Graham 1966 1966 0.5 Appointed   
Lawrence Hale 1967 1967 1 Elected   
Francis "Fran" Brewer 1968 1971 4 Elected   
Donald "Don" Thompson 1972 1973 1.25 Elected resigned April 1973 
Kenneth "Ken" Bernard 1974 1975 2.75 Appointed/Elected  Appointed 4/23/1973 
Robert "Bob" Smith 1976 1977 1 Elected died in office April/1977 

William A. "Bill" Nichols 1977 2017 41 Appointed/Elected 

PP 1980-81, NYS Hwy Supts Pres. 1990, 
Assoc. of Towns 1999-2000, NYS Hwy 
Supts Executive Secretary 2002-2006 

Robert "Bob" Kish 2018   Present Elected   
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Birdsall           
Smith J. Carpenter 1938 1941 4 Elected   
Glenn Scott 1942 1957 16 Elected   
Joseph Clancy 1958 1960 3 Elected   
John Clancy 1961 1962 2 Elected to fill vacancy   
Audrey "Dewitt" Holdridge 1962 1973 12 Elected   
James M. "Jake" Gordon 1974 1981 8 Elected   
Leonard Fletcher 1982 1989 8 Elected PP 1986 
Robert "Bob" Marble 1990 2007 18 Elected   
David Marble 2008 2008 0.5 Elected   
Craig Towner 2008 2008 0.5 Appointed   
Vernon "Vern" Marble 2008 2015 8 Elected   

Burdette Isaman 2015   Present Elected/Appointed 
Town voted 2014 to change to App't effec-

tive 1/1/16 
Bolivar           
Sam Griswold 1961 1983 23 Appointed   
Isaac "Ike" Griswold 1983 2008 26 Appointed Retired 12/31/2006 PP 1992-93 
Bradley "Brad" Schiralli 2008   Present Appointed   
Burns           
Jay Fawcett 1938 1941 4 Elected   
Ross Glover 1942 1949 8 Elected   
Bonner Shay 1950 1955 6 Elected   
Richard Harvey 1955 1967 13 Elected to fill vacancy PP 1960-64 
LaVerne Ames 1968 1971 4 Elected   
John Munson 1972 1980 9 Elected   
LaVerne Adams 1980 1983 4 Appointed/Elected   
George Butler 1984 1990 7 Elected   
John Munson 1990 2004 14.5 Elected Resigned 6/2004 
Steven "Steve" Mullen 2004   Present Appointed/Elected 11/2/2004 
Caneadea           
Andrew A. Hale 1938 1951 14 Elected   
Charles Davis 1952 1957 6 Elected   
William J. "Bill" DeRock 1958 1963 6 Elected   
Charles Wilcox 1964 1969 6 Elected   
Gordon Rich 1970 1973 4 Elected   
Robert "Bob" Brown 1974 1976 3 Appointed 1/74 Still Elected Position until 7/1/76 
Charles "Bud" Miller 1976 1986 11 Appointed 7/1/76 - 12/31/86 
John Warner 1987 1987 0.5 Appointed 1/8/87 - 7/9/87 
William "Bill" Damon 1987 2001 15 Appointed 7/9/87 - 5/1/2001 
David "Dave" Jandrew 2001 2007 6.5 Appointed   
Richard "Rick" Wilcox 2008 2013 5.75 Appointed Resigned 9/2013 
Donald "Don" Hillman 2014 2017 3 Appointed Resigned 2/17 
Mark Wilcox 2017   Present Appointed App't 4/1/17 
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Centerville           
Gilbert Turner 1938 1939 2 Elected   
Kenneth Wolfer 1940 1951 12 Elected   
William Aspell 1952 1961 10 Elected   
Ted Makowski 1962 1971 10 Elected PP 1969 
George McKerrow 1972 1973 2 Elected   
Fred Wolfer 1974 1975 2 Elected   
Steven "Steve" Vosburg 1976 1981 6 Elected   
Larry Wilcox 1981 1982 0.75 Appointed/Elected App't 11/3/1981/Resigned 7/1982 
Walter "Walt" Frazier 1982 1995 14 Appointed/Elected 11/2/1982 
Ronald "Ron" Smith 1996 1997 2 Elected Resigned 11/4/97 
Richard "Dick" Kish 1998 2005 7 Appointed/Elected 11/3/1998 
James "Jim" Makowski 2006 2009 4 Elected   
Jeremy Hatch 2010 2011 2 Elected   
Michael "Mike" Granger 2012 2013 1.5 Elected   
Kaleb Armison 2014   Present Elected   
Clarksville           
Sydney G. LaFever 1938 1945 8 Elected   
Delbert LaFever 1946 1969 24 Elected   
Harold Hewitt 1970 1971 2 Elected   
Stearns K."Kenny" Smith 1972 1977 6 Elected   
Ted Hewitt  1978 1978 1 Elected   
Grant Benham 1979 1982 3.5 Appointed/Elected Resigned 5/15/82 
Roderick "Rod" Sisson 1982   Present Appointed 7/1/1982 
Cuba           
Carl O. Smith 1938 1955 18 Elected   
William "Andy" Swift 1956 1981 24 Elected PP 1967/73 
Richard "Dick" Poore 1981 1988 7 Appointed/Elected 11/3/81 PP 1984-85 
LeRoy "Lee" Clark 1989 1999 10 Appointed/Elected 11/7/1989 
Thomas "Tom" Homuth 2000 2005 6 Elected   
Jamie Harding 2006 2006 0.5 Elected   
Steven "Steve" Nease 2006 2013 8 Appointed/Elected   
Chad Smith 2014   Present Elected   
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Friendship           
Fred Jordan 1938 1943 6 Elected   
Oscar I. Bacon 1944 1945 2 Elected   
Stanley G. Hall 1946 1949 4 Elected   
Wrayburn Clark 1950 1951 2 Elected to fill vacancy   
Howard Blouvet 1952 1959 8 Elected   
Clyde Reed 1960 1965 6 Elected   
Adrian Allen 1966 1977 12 Elected PP 1970/ Left prior to full term 
Lester "Les" Hanks 1977 1997 21 Appointed/Elected PP 1994 
David "Dave" Sortore 1998 2007 10 Appointed/Elected 11/4/1997 
Robert "Bob" Clark 2007 2011 4 Appointed/Elected   
Michael "Mike" Bidwell 2012   Present Elected   
Genesee           
Walter Hill 1936 1937 2 Elected   
Erwin D. Wainman 1938 1955 18 Elected   
Wilson "Bud" McQueen 1956 1963 8 Elected   
Almond Chaffee 1964 1968 4.5 Elected died in office 
Claude Milliman 1968 1969 1.5 Appointed   
Charles "Charlie" Burdick 1970 1973 4 Elected   
Paul Sherwood 1974 1977 4 Elected   
Ernest "Ernie" Huckabone 1978 1985 7.75 Elected resigned Oct. 1985 
Richard "Dick" Filips 1985 1995 10.25 Appointed Oct. 1985/Elected   
Bruce "Red" Gardner 1996 2003 7 Elected   
Charles "Charlie" Burdick 2004 2007 4 Elected   
Benjamin "Ben" Reynolds 2008   Present Elected   
Granger           
Milton Roof 1938 1941 4 Elected   
John J. Curry 1942 1955 14 Elected   
Burdette Schneider 1956 1965 10 Elected   
William "Bill" Curry 1966 1969 4 Elected   
Alvin "Sonny" Voss 1970 1975 6 Elected   
William "Bill' Curry 1976 1977 2 Elected   
Everett "Jack" Voss 1978 1985 8 Elected   
Roger White 1986 1987 2 Elected   
Leo O'Banks 1988 1993 6 Elected   
R. Paul Beardsley 1994 2006 12.75 Elected died in office 10/16/06 
Kevin Slack 2006   Present Appointed/Elected 12/7/2006 
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Grove           
Omar Boyd 1938 1939 2 Elected   
William Swain 1940 1945 6 Elected   
Lyle Swain 1946 1947 2 Elected   

Earl Wirt 1948 1951 4 Elected   
William C. Whitney 1952 1953 2 Elected   
Lyle Swain 1954 1963 10 Elected   
Leo Griffith 1964 1971 8 Elected   
Harold "John" Van Name 1972 1973 2 Elected   
William C. Whitney 1974 1975 2 Elected   
Harold "John" Van Name 1976 1983 8 Elected   
Robert "Bob Isaman 1984 1989 6 Elected   
Jesse Griffith 1990   Present Elected PP 2003-04 
Hume           
Harry Hamer 1938 1949 12 Elected died in office 10/21/1949 
Ivan "Pie" Vedder 1949 1977 29 Appointed/Elected PP 1966/1971 
Ronald "Ron" Mills 1978 1979 2 Elected   
Arthur "Art" Bennett 1980 1989 9.25 Elected Resigned 4/89 
Paul Miller 1989 2001 12.75 Appointed/Elected 4/89  PP 1997-98 
Ronald "Whitey" Paulsen 2002 2009 8 Elected   
Kevin Peet 2010   Present Elected   
Independence           
Hiram W. Miller 1938 1947 10 Elected   
Fred Phillips 1948 1957 10 Elected   
William Foster 1958 1959 2 Elected   
Roger Stanton 1960 1967 8 Elected   
Eugene Mahoney 1968 1969 2 Elected   
Richard "Dick" Graves 1970 1979 10 Elected PP 1978-79 
Brodie Payne 1980 1985 6 Elected   
Albert "Al" Nye 1986 1991 6 Elected   
William "Spider" Jacobs 1992 1996 5 Elected resigned 7/1/96 

Melvin "Mel" Stebbins 1996 2012 17 Appointed/Elected 
Appt. 7/1/96 resigned 11/5/12 past pres. 

2005-06 
Carlyle Beckhorn 2012 2015 4 Appointed/Elected Appointed 11/15/12 
Dennis Graves 2016   Present Elected   



 19 

 

New Hudson           
George Nunn 1938 1939 2 Elected   
Charles Shaffer 1940 1945 6 Elected   
Wayland Barber 1946 1949 4 Elected   
Bret Taylor 1950 1951 2 Elected   
Glenn Gleason 1951 1951 1 Elected to fill vacancy   
Guy Searle 1952 1955 4 Elected   
Donald D. Young 1955 1959 5 Elected to fill vacancy   
Edward Gross 1960 1965 6 Elected   
Leslie Clark 1966 1969 4 Elected   
Gordon Treusdell 1970 1971 2 Elected   
Edward Gross 1972 1975 4 Elected   
Harold Burt 1976 1977 2 Elected   
Arthur Mabey 1978 1979 2 Elected   
Leon Bump 1980 1983 4 Elected   
Donald "Don" Searles 1984 1988 4.5 Elected Resigned 8/1/88 
Lee "Doc" Bailey 1988 1989 1 Appointed/Elected Appointed 11/8/88 
Bruce Green 1990 1997 8 Elected   
Loren Luzier 1998 2005 8 Elected   
Manley Clark 2006 2011 6 Elected   
Christopher "Chris" Santangelo 2012   Present Elected   
Rushford           
Fred McElheny 1908 1911 4 Elected   
Joseph McMurry 1912 1913 2 Elected   
Howard Wood 1914 1917 4 Elected   
Newman Woods 1918 1921 4 Elected   
Frank B. VanName 1922 1925 4 Elected   
Eben Haynes 1926 1927 2 Elected   
Cortland Milgate 1928 1931 4 Elected   
Newman Woods 1932 1935 4 Elected   
Frank B. VanName 1936 1941 6 Elected   
Marvin Pomeroy 1942 1946 5 Elected   
Maurice Worthington 1947 1947 1 Elected to fill vacancy   
Herbert Buttifant 1948 1951 4 Elected   
Clarence "Dutch" Van Name 1952 1975 24 Elected   
Elton "Hop" Cassady 1976 1993 18 Elected died in office 
Ben Bialy 1993 1993 1 Appointed   
Lynn Pomeroy 1994 1997 4 Elected   
William "Will" Westfall 1998   Present Elected   
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Scio           
Marvin M. Brandes 1937 1939 3 Elected   
Guy V. James 1940 1955 16 Elected   
Delbert "Del" Kinter 1956 1963 8 Elected   
Frank "Woody" Fuller 1964 1979 16 Elected   
Floyd Reynolds 1980 1985 6 Elected   
Harold "Hod" Allen 1986 1994 9 Appointed/Elected Resigned 12/94    PP 1991 
Craig Towner 1995 1999 5 Appointed/Elected 1/18/1995 
Henry "Pete" Farwell 2000 2015 16 Elected   
Glenn "Skip" Nickerson 2016   Present Elected   
Ward           
William Wright 1938 1941 4 Elected   
Richard Easton 1942 1945 4 Elected   
James Walter Pendleton 1946 1947 2 Elected   
Paul McGuirl 1948 1955 8 Elected   
Charles Coats 1956 1971 16 Elected   
Robert Sherman 1972 1975 4 Elected   
Walter C. Lynch 1976 1977 2 Elected   
Robert "Bob" Burdick 1978 1978 1 Elected   
Ron Freeman 1979 1979 1 Elected   
James Veley 1980 1980 1 Elected   
Michael "Mike" Sherman  1981 1981 1 Elected   
Rodney Cline 1981 1981 0.5 Elected   
Gregory "Greg" Pratt 1982 1983 2 Elected   
Dean Watson 1984 2017 34 Elected   
Ryan Tucker 2018   Present Elected   
Wellsville           
Albert Heers 1926 1953 28 Elected   
Russell Teller 1953 1961 9 Elected PP 1957 
John Y. "Jay" McFadden 1962 1981 20 Elected   
James "Jim" Hennessy 1982 1993 12 Elected PP 1989-90 
Randy "Rocket" Roeske 1994 2006 12 Elected Resigned 1/1/07 
Dean Arnold 2007   Present Appointed/Elected 1/2/2007 
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West Almond           
Chester Gosper Sr. 1938 1939 2 Elected   
L.J. Ives 1940 1941 2 Elected   
Chester Gosper Sr. 1942 1945 4 Elected   
Eugene Fletcher 1946 1957 12 Elected   
Frank Norton 1958 1963 6 Elected   
Chester "Chet" Gosper Jr. 1964 1990 27 Elected Resigned 1990 
Michael "Mike" Sherman  1991 2007 17 Elected Elected 11/6/90 
Girard Kelly 2008 2013 6 Elected   
Ryan Marble 2014 2015 2 Elected   

Jeffrey "Jeff" Ellenberger 2016 2017 1.25 Appointed 
Town voted to appoint 11/2014 effective 

1/1/16. Resigned 3/17 
Mark Gordon 2017   Present Appointed App't 4/17 
Willing           
Fred Peet 1938 1947 10 Elected   
George Flanagan 1948 1951 4 Elected   
Archie Foster 1952 1959 8 Elected   
Melvin Brandes 1960 1961 2 Elected   
Robert Norton 1962 1965 4 Elected   
Paul "Bus" Studer 1966 1975 10 Elected   
Charles Deming 1976 1979 4 Elected Resigned 1980 
William "Bill" Meehan 1980 1981 2 Elected   
Randall Smith 1982 1986 4.75 Elected Resigned 9/21/86 
Roger Billings 1986 2005 19.25 Appointed/Elected Oct-86 
Brian Matteson 2006   Present Elected   
Wirt           
Daniel B. Clark 1938 1945 8 Elected   
Howard Wightman 1946 1955 10 Elected   
Paul Hackett 1956 1959 4 Elected   
Fred Jennings 1960 1975 16 Elected PP 1968 
Ray Benedict 1976 1977 2 Elected   
Ronald "Ron" Greene 1978 1985 8 Elected PP 1983 
Douglas "Doug" Stuck 1986 1991 6 Elected   
David "Dave" Robinson 1992 1994 3 Elected Resigned 11/30/94 
Ronald "Ron" Smith 1995 1997 3 Appointed/Elected   
Douglas "Jack" Osgood 1998 2007 10 Elected   
Curtis "Curt" Rung 2008 2015 8 Elected   
Shawn Dunmire 2016   Present Elected   
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NAME  FROM  TO  Yrs of Service        COMMENTS 
B.J. Rice 1906 1915 10   
Harry Craig 1915 1950 35   
Harry Meiss 1951 1954 4   
Ferd Shear 1954 1967 13   
James A "Jim". Young Jr. 1967 1981 14   
Gary J. Robbins 1981 1986 5   
William "Bill" Hanson 1986 1988 2   
Richard A. Young 1988 2000 12   
David S. "Dave" Roeske 2000 2012 12 Exec Comm member: 1992 to 1996, Dept Supt 1988-2000 

Guy R. James 2012 Present   
Exec Comm member: 1996 to present, Dept Supt : 2000-
2012 

Allegany County DPW List  
with Superintendents 

In 
Chronological Order 
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Village List with Superintendents 
In 

Chronological Order 
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Village FROM TO YRS of Service COMMENTS 
Alfred            
Bob Place   1970   Unknown start date 
Roger Mullen 1970 1999 30   
James "Jim" McNulty 1999 Present  App't 8/3/99 
Andover           
Randy Schultz 1997 2000 2.5 12/97 to 6/00 
Maynard Towner 2001 2008 7.75 6/01 to 3/08 
Robert Phelps 2002 2010 8 11/02 to 10/10 
Jeffrey "Jeff" Smith 2011 2017 6 6/11 to 7/17 
Jon Martin 2017 Present  App't 6/11/17 
Angelica            
Kevin "Fred" Demick 1997 Present    
Belmont            
Willis Baker       
Gregory "Greg" Winterhalter  Present    
Bolivar           
James "Jim Barnes   Present     
Canaseraga         
Phillip "Phil" Coombes         
Herbert "Herb" Clark         
Cuba         
E.H. Bartlett 1910 1916 7   
Charles A. Trenkle 1917 1931 15   
Glenn Williams 1932 1943 12   
Charles A. Trenkle 1944 1945 1.5   
Robert B. Frazer 1945 1945 0.5   
Joseph Brown 1946 1947 2   
Norman Ungermann 1948 1969 21.5 LeŌ July 1969 
Edward MacWilliams 1969 1974 6 Appointed 8/69 to 8/74 
Wildun "Scrib" Scribner 1974 1985 11.25 Appointed 9/74  
Leroy Clark 1986 1988 3 Streets & Parks 
Gilbert "Gib" Stearns 1986 1988 3 Water & Sewer 
Gilbert "Gib" Stearns 1989 1993 4.5 LeŌ 8/93 
Richard "Dick" Napier 1993 2005 11.5 Appointed 9/93 to 4/2005 
Richard "Rick" Hall 2005 Present   Appointed 4/05 
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Fillmore         
Melvin "Mel" Potter   1995   Village dissolved 1995 
Richburg         
Howard Moses       1960's 
Bill Skinner       1970's 
Duane Griswold       1980's 
Ron Smith       1990's 
Randy White   2006   1990's 
Gary Faulkner 2006 Present     
Wellsville         
Don McFarquhar 1967 1990 24   
Robert "Bob" Chaffee 1990 2003 14   
William "Bill Whitfield 2002 Present     
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Town Superintendents 
Years of Service 

Listed by Tenure 



 27 

 

NAME  TOWN  FROM  TO  YRS of Service 
David Marble  Birdsall 2008 2008 0.5 
John Warner  Caneadea 1987 1987 0.5 
Jamie Harding  Cuba 2006 2006 0.5 
Rodney Cline  Ward 1981 1981 0.5 
Larry Wilcox  Centerville 1981 1982 0.75 
Bradley "Brad" Price  Alfred 2015 2016 1 
John Billings  Alfred 2017 2017 1 
Timothy "Tim" Koegel  Alfred 2006 2006 1 
William "Bill" Wesche  Alma 2006 2007 1 
Lester Hurd  Angelica 1957 1957 1 
Lawrence Hale  Belfast 1967 1967 1 
Robert "Bob" Smith  Belfast 1976 1977 1 
Ted Hewitt   Clarksville 1978 1978 1 
Glenn Gleason  New Hudson 1951 1951 1 
Lee "Doc" Bailey  New Hudson 1988 1989 1 
Ben Bialy  Rushford 1993 1993 1 
Maurice Worthington  Rushford 1947 1947 1 
James Veley  Ward 1980 1980 1 
Robert "Bob" Burdick  Ward 1978 1978 1 
Ron Freeman  Ward 1979 1979 1 
Donald "Don" Thompson  Belfast 1972 1973 1.25 
Jeffrey "Jeff" Ellenberger  West Almond 2016 2017 1.25 
Michael "Mike" Granger  Centerville 2012 2013 1.5 
Claude Milliman  Genesee 1968 1969 1.5 
Allen Hennard  Allen 2016 2017 2 
Clifford Prentice  Allen 1940 1941 2 
Joseph Bentley  Allen 1942 1943 2 
Patrick "Pat" Blaney  Allen 1996 1997 2 
Walter Gallman  Allen 1938 1939 2 
Ronald Brutsman  Almond 1970 1971 2 
George Gath  Andover 1946 1947 2 
Rupert A. "Stoney" Steinbiser  Belfast 1938 1939 2 
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John Clancy  Birdsall 1961 1962 2 
Fred Wolfer  Centerville 1974 1975 2 
George McKerrow  Centerville 1972 1973 2 
Gilbert Turner  Centerville 1938 1939 2 
Jeremy Hatch  Centerville 2010 2011 2 
Ronald "Ron" Smith  Centerville 1996 1997 2 
Harold Hewitt  Clarksville 1970 1971 2 
Oscar I. Bacon  Friendship 1944 1945 2 
Wrayburn Clark  Friendship 1950 1951 2 
Walter Hill  Genesee 1936 1937 2 
Roger White  Granger 1986 1987 2 
Omar Boyd  Grove 1938 1939 2 
Ronald "Ron" Mills  Hume 1978 1979 2 
Eugene Mahoney  Independence 1968 1969 2 
William Foster  Independence 1958 1959 2 
Arthur Mabey  New Hudson 1978 1979 2 
Bret Taylor  New Hudson 1950 1951 2 
George Nunn  New Hudson 1938 1939 2 
Gordon Treusdell  New Hudson 1970 1971 2 
Harold Burt  New Hudson 1976 1977 2 
Eben Haynes  Rushford 1926 1927 2 
Joseph McMurry  Rushford 1912 1913 2 
Gregory "Greg" Pratt  Ward 1982 1983 2 
James Walter Pendleton  Ward 1946 1947 2 
Walter C. Lynch  Ward 1976 1977 2 
L.J. Ives  West Almond 1940 1941 2 
Ryan Marble  West Almond 2014 2015 2 
Melvin Brandes  Willing 1960 1961 2 
William "Bill" Meehan  Willing 1980 1981 2 
Ray Benedict  Wirt 1976 1977 2 
Alva Graham  Belfast 1948 1949 2.5 
Alva Graham  Belfast 1966 1966 
Kenneth "Ken" Bernard  Belfast 1974 1975 2.75 
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Harry Ide  Almond 1968 1970 3 
Joseph Clancy  Birdsall 1958 1960 3 
Donald "Don" Hillman  Caneadea 2014 2017 3 
Robert "Bob" Brown  Caneadea 1974 1976 3 
Marvin M. Brandes  Scio 1937 1939 3 
David "Dave" Robinson  Wirt 1992 1994 3 
Ronald "Ron" Smith  Wirt 1995 1997 3 
Grant Benham  Clarksville 1979 1982 3.5 
Eric Brodman  Allen 2012 2015 4 
Kenneth Sylor  Allen 1960 1963 4 
Eric J McEnroe  Alma 1984 1987 4 
Arthur "Art" Hecker  Angelica 1992 1995 4 
Francis "Fran" Brewer  Belfast 1968 1971 4 
Smith J. Carpenter  Birdsall 1938 1941 4 
Jay Fawcett  Burns 1938 1941 4 
LaVerne Adams  Burns 1980 1983 4 
LaVerne Ames  Burns 1968 1971 4 
Gordon Rich  Caneadea 1970 1973 4 
James "Jim" Makowski  Centerville 2006 2009 4 
Robert "Bob" Clark  Friendship 2007 2011 4 
Stanley G. Hall  Friendship 1946 1949 4 
Paul Sherwood  Genesee 1974 1977 4 
Milton Roof  Granger 1938 1941 4 
Earl Wirt  Grove 1948 1951 4 
William C. Whitney  Grove 1952 1953 4 
William C. Whitney  Grove 1974 1975 
Carlyle Beckhorn  Independence 2012 2015 4 
Guy Searle  New Hudson 1952 1955 4 
Leon Bump  New Hudson 1980 1983 4 
Leslie Clark  New Hudson 1966 1969 4 
Wayland Barber  New Hudson 1946 1949 4 
Cortland Milgate  Rushford 1928 1931 4 
Fred McElheny  Rushford 1908 1911 4 
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Herbert Buttifant  Rushford 1948 1951 4 
Howard Wood  Rushford 1914 1917 4 
Lynn Pomeroy  Rushford 1994 1997 4 
Richard Easton  Ward 1942 1945 4 
Robert Sherman  Ward 1972 1975 4 
William Wright  Ward 1938 1941 4 
Charles Deming  Willing 1976 1979 4 
George Flanagan  Willing 1948 1951 4 
Robert Norton  Willing 1962 1965 4 
Paul Hackett  Wirt 1956 1959 4 
Almond Chaffee  Genesee 1964 1968 4.5 
Donald "Don" Searles  New Hudson 1984 1988 4.5 
Randall Smith  Willing 1982 1986 4.75 
Louis "Lou" Barton  Allen 1993 1995 5 
Louis "Lou" Barton  Allen 1998 1999 
Allan "Red" Young  Belfast 1962 1966 5 
William "Spider" Jacobs  Independence 1992 1996 5 
Donald D. Young  New Hudson 1955 1959 5 
Marvin Pomeroy  Rushford 1942 1946 5 
Craig Towner  Scio 1995 1999 5.5 
Craig Towner  Scio 2008 2008 
Richard "Rick" Wilcox  Caneadea 2008 2013 5.75 
Kim Costello  Almond 2009 2014 6 
Max Baker  Andover 1972 1987 6 
Bonner Shay  Burns 1950 1955 6 
Charles Davis  Caneadea 1952 1957 6 
Charles Wilcox  Caneadea 1964 1969 6 
William J. "Bill" DeRock  Caneadea 1958 1963 6 
Steven "Steve" Vosburg  Centerville 1976 1981 6 
Stearns K."Kenny" Smith  Clarksville 1972 1977 6 
Thomas "Tom" Homuth  Cuba 2000 2005 6 
Clyde Reed  Friendship 1960 1965 6 
Fred Jordan  Friendship 1938 1943 6 
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Leo O'Banks  Granger 1988 1993 6 
Alvin "Sonny" Voss  Granger    1970 1975 6 
William "Bill" Curry  Granger    1966 1969 6 
William "Bill' Curry  Granger    1976 1977 
Robert "Bob Isaman  Grove 1984 1989 6 
William Swain  Grove 1940 1945 6 
Albert "Al" Nye  Independence 1986 1991 6 
Brodie Payne  Independence 1980 1985 6 
Charles Shaffer  New Hudson 1940 1945 6 
Manley Clark  New Hudson 2006 2011 6 
Floyd Reynolds  Scio 1980 1985 6 
Chester Gosper Sr.  West Almond 1938 1939 6 
Chester Gosper Sr.  West Almond 1942 1945 
Frank Norton  West Almond 1958 1963 6 
Girard Kelly  West Almond 2008 2013 6 
Douglas "Doug" Stuck  Wirt 1986 1991 6 
David "Dave" Jandrew  Caneadea 2001 2007 6.5 
Walter Jandrew  Alma 1961 1967 7 
Paul Drum  Almond 2002 2008 7 
Charles "Charlie" Hooker  Angelica 1950 1956 7 
George Butler  Burns 1984 1990 7 
Richard "Dick" Kish  Centerville 1998 2005 7 
Richard "Dick" Poore  Cuba 1981 1988 7 
Bruce "Red" Gardner  Genesee 1996 2003 7 
Ernest "Ernie" Huckabone  Genesee 1978 1985 7.75 
LeRoy Wright  Andover 1952 1959 8 
Arthur "Art"  J. McNamara  Belfast 1940 1947 8 
James M. "Jake" Gordon  Birdsall 1974 1981 8 
Leonard Fletcher  Birdsall 1982 1989 8 
Vernon "Vern" Marble  Birdsall 2008 2015 8 
Ross Glover  Burns 1942 1949 8 
Sydney G. LaFever  Clarksville 1938 1945 8 
Steven "Steve" Nease  Cuba 2006 2013 8 
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Howard Blouvet  Friendship 1952 1959 8 
Charles "Charlie" Burdick  Genesee 1970 1973 8 
Charles "Charlie" Burdick  Genesee 2004 2007 
Wilson "Bud" McQueen  Genesee 1956 1963 8 
Everett "Jack" Voss  Granger 1978 1985 8 
Leo Griffith  Grove 1964 1971 8 
Ronald "Whitey" Paulsen  Hume 2002 2009 8 
Roger Stanton  Independence 1960 1967 8 
Bruce Green  New Hudson 1990 1997 8 
Loren Luzier  New Hudson 1998 2005 8 
Newman Woods  Rushford 1918 1921 8 
Newman Woods  Rushford 1932 1935 
Delbert "Del" Kinter  Scio 1956 1963 8 
Paul McGuirl  Ward 1948 1955 8 
Archie Foster  Willing 1952 1959 8 
Curtis "Curt" Rung  Wirt 2008 2015 8 
Daniel B. Clark  Wirt 1938 1945 8 
Ronald "Ron" Greene  Wirt 1978 1985 8 
Harold "Hod" Allen  Scio 1986 1994 9 
Russell Teller  Wellsville 1953 1961 9 
Arthur "Art" Bennett  Hume 1980 1989 9.25 
Jamie Mansfield  Alfred 2006 2015 10 
Calvin Graham  Amity 1988 1997 10 
Neil Reniff  Angelica 1958 1967 10 
Ted Makowski  Centerville 1962 1971 10 
William Aspell  Centerville 1952 1961 10 
LeRoy "Lee" Clark  Cuba 1989 1999 10 
David "Dave" Sortore  Friendship 1998 2007 10 
Burdette Schneider  Granger 1956 1965 10 
Harold "John" Van Name  Grove 1972 1973 10 
Harold "John" Van Name  Grove 1976 1983 
Fred Phillips  Independence 1948 1957 10 
Hiram W. Miller  Independence 1938 1947 10 
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Richard "Dick" Graves  Independence 1970 1979 10 
Edward Gross  New Hudson 1960 1965 10 
Edward Gross  New Hudson 1972 1975 
Frank B. VanName  Rushford 1922 1925 10 
Frank B. VanName  Rushford 1936 1941 
Fred Peet  Willing 1938 1947 10 
Paul "Bus" Studer  Willing 1966 1975 10 
Douglas "Jack" Osgood  Wirt 1998 2007 10 
Howard Wightman  Wirt 1946 1955 10 
Richard "Dick" Filips  Genesee 1985 1995 10.25 
Charles "Bud" Miller  Caneadea 1976 1986 11 
Lloyd Sandford  Almond 1956 1967 12 
Charles Halsey  Andover 1960 1971 12 
Earl Howland  Andover 1938 1945 12 
Earl Howland  Andover 1948 1951 
Leon Robinson  Angelica 1938 1949 12 
George Atherton  Belfast 1950 1961 12 
Audrey "Dewitt" Holdridge  Birdsall 1962 1973 12 
Kenneth Wolfer  Centerville 1940 1951 12 
Adrian Allen  Friendship 1966 1977 12 
Lyle Swain  Grove 1946 1947 12 
Lyle Swain  Grove 1954 1963 
Harry Hamer  Hume 1938 1949 12 
James "Jim" Hennessy  Wellsville 1982 1993 12 
Randy "Rocket" Roeske  Wellsville 1994 2006 12 
Eugene Fletcher  West Almond 1946 1957 12 
R. Paul Beardsley  Granger 1994 2006 12.75 
Paul Miller  Hume 1989 2001 12.75 
Richard Harvey  Burns 1955 1967 13 
James "Jim" Winters  Almond 1972 1985 14 
William "Bill" Cronk  Amity 1974 1987 14 
Andrew A. Hale  Caneadea 1938 1951 14 
Walter "Walt" Frazier  Centerville 1982 1995 14 
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John J. Curry  Granger 1942 1955 14 
William "Bill" Damon  Caneadea 1987 2001 15 
Allen "Tip" Case  Allen 1944 1959 16 
Clark Perry Sr.  Alma 1968 1983 16 
Larry Perry  Almond 1986 2001 16 
James "Jim" Reniff  Amity 1997 2013 16 
Glenn Scott  Birdsall 1942 1957 16 
Frank "Woody" Fuller  Scio 1964 1979 16 
Guy V. James  Scio 1940 1955 16 
Henry "Pete" Farwell  Scio 2000 2015 16 
Charles Coats  Ward 1956 1971 16 
Fred Jennings  Wirt 1960 1975 16 
Melvin "Mel" Stebbins  Independence 1996 2012 17 
Donald "Don" Timothy  Allen 1988 1992 17 
Donald "Don" Timothy  Allen 2000 2011 
John "Doug" Claire  Alma 1988 2005 18 
Harry Perry  Almond 1938 1955 18 
Forrest M. Carpenter  Amity 1938 1955 18 
Nicholas Codispoti  Amity 1956 1973 18 
Robert "Bob" Marble  Birdsall 1990 2007 18 
Carl O. Smith  Cuba 1938 1955 18 
Erwin D. Wainman  Genesee 1938 1955 18 
Elton "Hop" Cassady  Rushford 1976 1993 18 
Michael "Mike" Sherman   Ward 1981 1981 18 
Michael "Mike" Sherman   West Almond 1991 2007 
Roger Billings  Willing 1986 2005 19.25 
Douglas Burdick  Alfred 1986 2005 20 
John Y. "Jay" McFadden  Wellsville 1962 1981 20 
Lester "Les" Hanks  Friendship 1977 1997 21 
Sam Griswold  Bolivar 1961 1983 23 
John Munson  Burns 1972 1980 23.5 
John Munson  Burns 1990 2004 
John "Bud" Walter  Alfred 1962 1985 24 
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Joseph "Joe" Klein  Allen 1964 1987 24 
Howard Gowdy  Alma 1938 1961 24 
James "Jim" Fleming  Angelica 1968 1991 24 
Delbert LaFever  Clarksville 1946 1969 24 
William "Andy" Swift  Cuba 1956 1981 24 
Clarence "Dutch" Van Name  Rushford 1952 1975 24 
Isaac "Ike" Griswold  Bolivar 1983 2008 26 
Chester "Chet" Gosper Jr.  West Almond 1964 1990 27 
David "Davey" Wallace  Andover 1988 2015 28 
Albert Heers  Wellsville 1926 1953 28 
Ivan "Pie" Vedder  Hume 1949 1977 29 
Dean Watson  Ward 1984 2017 34 
William A. "Bill" Nichols  Belfast 1977 2017 41 
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Allegany County DPW 
 Superintendents 
Years of Service 

Listed by Tenure 

NAME FROM  TO  Yrs of Service 
William "Bill" Hanson 1986 1988 2 
Harry Meiss 1951 1954 4 
Gary J. Robbins 1981 1986 5 
B.J. Rice 1906 1915 10 
David S. "Dave" Roeske 2000 2012 12 
Richard A. Young 1988 2000 12 
Ferd Shear 1954 1967 13 
James A "Jim". Young Jr. 1967 1981 14 
Harry Craig 1915 1950 35 
Guy R. James 2012   Present 
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Village Superintendents 
Years of Service 

Listed by Tenure 
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NAME  VILLAGE  FROM  TO  YRS of SERVICE 
Robert B. Frazer Cuba 1945 1945 0.5 
Joseph Brown Cuba 1946 1947 2 
Randy Schultz Andover 1997 2000 2.5 
Leroy Clark Cuba 1986 1988 3 
Edward MacWilliams Cuba 1969 1974 6 
Jeffrey "Jeff" Smith Andover 2011 2017 6 
E.H. Bartlett Cuba 1910 1916 7 
Gilbert "Gib" Stearns Cuba 1986 1993 7.5 
Maynard Towner Andover 2001 2008 7.75 
Robert Phelps Andover 2002 2010 8 
Wildun "Scrib" Scribner Cuba 1974 1985 11.25 
Richard "Dick" Napier Cuba 1993 2005 11.5 
Glenn Williams Cuba 1932 1943 12 
Robert "Bob" Chaffee Wellsville 1990 2003 14 
Charles A. Trenkle Cuba 1917 1931 16.5 
Charles A. Trenkle Cuba 1944 1945 
Norman "Norm" Unger-
mann Cuba 1948 1969 21.5 
Don McFarquhar Wellsville 1967 1990 24 
Roger Mullen Alfred 1970 1999 30 
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This book is dedicated to all those Superintendents both past and present who 
have served as public officials for the benefit of their taxpayers. 

 

May the “Pathmasters” never be forgotten... 

South Genesee St., first concrete street in Fillmore, NY circa 1912-14 
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